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Inspection Summary

Permit #:  PRCOM20240118
Address:  515 NW MOORE ST, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64081

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please schedule inspections once all
corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Inspector: Outcome: Date:

Sanitary Sewer Construction
Inspection

John Jackson Partial Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Informational:
1 Misc 05/20/24 Monday JMJ

Contractor potholing and locating exist sanitary & storm lines.
(SDI) Contractor will be installing the sanitary line.

05/21/24 Tuesday JMJ
Contractor cored into existing manhole and install boot to begin installation
of 8" PVC (SDR-26) sanitary pipe. The contractor installed the sanitary line
coming out of the existing MH.
@3.20% instead of the 3.45% as per project plans. Contractor was able to
install a few sticks of pipe.

05/22/24 Wednesday JMJ Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor installed approximately 28' of 8" PVC (SDR-26).
Progress has been slow do to existing utilities in the ground.

05/28/24 Tuesday JMJ
Contractor installed approximately 25' of 8" PVC (SDR-26) and began to install
base of MH-1 as per project plans 05/23/24 Thursday. Contractor continued
the installation of sanitary sewer line.

05/29/24 Wednesday JMJ



Contractor continued to  install 8" sanitary line. Contractor had to make field
changes due to the existing utilities. Changes are not major but new install
by a few feet as needed.

05/30/24 Thursday JMJ Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor was able to install MH-2 and laid approximately 42' of 8" (SDR-26).
Contractor backfilled and reopen North entrance for residence.

06/03/24 Monday JMJ Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor was only able to install a few stick of pipe out MH-2 due to
existing utilities. Contractor backfilled excavation.

06/04/24 Tuesday JMJ General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor was able to install approximately 70' yesterday and 100' today of
8" (SDR-26).

06/05/24 Wednesday JMJ General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor installed MH-3 as-per project plan progress was slow due to exist
and abandon utilities.
The SDI continued installation of sanitary main.

06/11/24 Tuesday JMJ General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI
Contractor plans to installed invert MH-3. They have continue to install
sanitary as-per project plans.

06/13/24 Thursday JMJ (General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI)
Contractor tied-in MH A-4 to existing sanitary.

06/17/24 Monday JMJ (General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI)
Contractor installed the 4" lateral for the future Dog Park. Contractor
excavating to install MH A-5 on existing main.

06/18/24 Tuesday JMJ (General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI)
Contractor installed MH A-5 to tie-in  to existing main to abandon existing
main hole & main.

06/19/24 Wednesday JMJ (General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI)
Contractor continued to stack and install the sections of MH A-5.

06/25/24 Tuesday JMJ  (General Contractor Straub / Sub-Contractor SDI)
Contractor finish the install of MH A-5 and rerouted existing  lateral to (MH
A-5).
Abandon sanitary line & existing MH were backfilled with flowable fill.

Comments:


